#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Lancaster County Online Payment/Point of Sale RFP No. 17-079 Lancaster County Additional Documentation LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc.

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc. (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated June 6, 2017, executed under County Contract No. C-17-0390, for Lancaster County Online Payment/Point of Sale, RFP No. 17-079, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the contract to add Attachment A – Pricing Fee Schedule; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the County Contract No. C-17-0390 and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby amend the contract to add Attachment A Pricing Fee Schedule.
- 2) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

## Vendor Signature Page

#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Lancaster County Online Payment/Point of Sale RFP No. 17-079 Lancaster County Additional Documentation LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc.

#### Please sign, date and return within 1 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200 Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

	P
Company Name:	LEXISNEXIS VATALCHER NETWORK INC.
By: (Please Sign)	Alm Blyn
By: (Please Print)	BERREY B. PIEFKE
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL MANAGER
Company Address:	6 CADILLAC DRIVE, SLITE 400
Company Phone & Fax:	(15-372-0850 PH / SUG-693-1920 FAX
E-Mail Address:	JPIEFKE OVITALCHER, COM
Date:	4/11/2019
Contact Person for: Orders or Service	MYRON BOUCHARIAN
Contact Phone Number:	360-894-7000

C-19-0307

### Lancaster County Signature Page

#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Lancaster County Online Payment/Point of Sale RFP No. 17-079 Lancaster County Additional Documentation LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc.

#### **EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated \_\_\_\_\_

ATTACHMENT A

# **ATTACHMENT TO AMENDMENT**

# Lancaster County Online Payments/Point of Sale – 17-079

### Amendment

April 1st 2019

# LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc. 6 Cadillac Drive, Suite 400 Brentwood, TN 37027

Pricing Fee Schedule to Expanded County Service Locations:

Lancaster County Engineering: Greater of \$2 or 2.35% per transaction for all card transactions \$2 flat for Pin-debit

Lancaster Community Corrections: Greater of \$2 or 2.35% per transaction for credit cards-\$2 flat fee for Pin-Debit

Lancaster County Sheriff: 3.5% of all card transactions debit and credit /no minimum service fee.

Lancaster County Sheriff: (625 N. 46th): 3.5% of all card transactions debit and credit /no minimum service fee.

Lancaster County Clerk: Greater of \$1 or 2.35% per transaction for credit- \$1 flat fee for Pin-Debit

LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc. facilitates all the services under this addendum. LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc. currently provides online payments/point of sale services to Lancaster County under Contract# C-17-0390.